

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2026020773

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND CONTINUANCE OF DUE PROCESS
HEARING

JULY 03, 2026

The parties' request for a second mediation and further hearing continuance is denied because the parties failed to comply with requisite procedures.

A declaration establishing good cause for a second mediation and further hearing continuance is required and was not submitted to Office of Administrative Hearings.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Christine Arden

Christine Arden

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings